

David Sherod. We thank Mr. Anthony Sobin and Mr. David Bilek for their skillful technical assistance. This work was supported by Grant No. P-491 from the American Cancer Society, Iowa Division, and by Grant CA-10871 from the U.S. Public Health Service.

REFERENCES

1. Panyim, S., and Chalkley, R., Arch. Biochem. Biophys. 130, 337 (1969).
2. Panyim, S., and Chalkley, R., Biochemistry (in press).
3. Rasmussen, P. S., Murray, K., and Luck, J. M., Biochemistry, 1, 79 (1962)
4. Phillips, D. M. P. and Johns, E. W., Biochem. J., 94, 127 (1965).
5. Johns, E. W., Biochem. J., 92, 55 (1964).
6. Barman, J. E., and Koshland, D. E. Jr., J. Biol. Chem., 242, 5771 (1966).

ERRATA

Vol. 36, No. 2 (1969) in the Communication, "Induction of Respiratory Control by K^+ in Mitochondria," by A. Gómez-Puyou, F. Sandoval, M. Tuena, A. Peña, and E. Chávez, pp. 316-321.

Page 317, line four from top should read:

to pH 7.3 with tris) 0.001 M EDTA, 0.02 M tris-HCl (pH 7.3) and 0.1 M Sucrose.
instead of

to pH 7.3 with Tris), 0.02 M Tris-HCl (pH 7.3), and 0.1 M sucrose.

Vol. 36, No. 6 (1969), in the Communication, "Muscle-Type Aldolase Isolated from a Liver Tumor," by L. W. Brox, A. G. Lacko, R. W. Gracy, R. C. Adelman, and B. L. Horecker, pp. 994-998:

The name "L. W. Brox" was correctly printed on p. 994. However, it is misprinted in the following places:

cover page 4 - Table of Contents;
cover page 3 - Author Index for Issue;
Volume Table of Contents;
page 1054 - Author Index for volume.

The Publishers regret the error.

Vol. 37, No. 5 (1969) in the Communication, "The Incorporation of p-Hydroxybenzoic Acid and Isopentenyl Pyrophosphate into Ubiquinone Precursors by Cell-Free Preparations of Rat Tissues," by Michael J. Winrow and Harry Rudney, pp. 833-840.

In Table II, The Incorporation of Labeled Precursors into Compound "R", the specific activities of the labeled compounds should be expressed as " $\mu\text{c}/\mu\text{mole}$ " instead of " $\mu\text{c}/\text{mole}$."